Race Date
October 05, 2019

Place

Overall Name
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11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

Joe Stevens
Justin Porter
Justin Owen
Tyler Doggrell
Mark Williams
Tim Wade
Adam Smith
Ben Dixon

Lee Pentecost
Max Hanson

Eli Fair

Jake Austin
Ashtyn Brocks
Ryan Price
Justin Wood
Brett Kirkpatrick
Tanner Parker
Austin Hulsey
Drake Gilley
Brady Mcfarland
Ethan Callantine
Jay Vanslyke
Penny Cochran
Brody Epps
Claudia Dempsey
Carson Bostick
Jonah Smith
Kate Pentecost
Andrew Dempsey
Jeff McGowan

Christopher Woodrow

Leigh Stevens
Charles Bailey
Derek Freeman
Jeff Pool

Sloan Smith

A.J Young
Phillip Webb
Matt Rogers

JP Stevens
Dalton Epps
Emily Day
Carter Maddox
Cindy Fair
Carson Young
Caden Buttram
Jalon Helm
Chris Connell
Pau Dempsey
Noah Lee
Brooke Lee
Trenton Clevenger
Tesha Wood
Cole Wheeler
Darian Phillips
Tim Martin
Tyler Williams
Michele Rogers
Lauren Marks
Maddy Byers
Mark Crawford
Jerome Wilson
Grayson Chaffin
April Meade
Emma-Jane Rogers
Jordan Porter
Quinton Thornton

Results By T & S Services

Crap Run 5K 2019
Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend

271 14 M
139 26 M
284 28 M
52 14 M
272 28 M
286 51 M
265 17 M
277 47 M
300 38 M
246 16 M
65 17 M
244 15 M
121 17 M
141 38 M
283 29 M
165 35 M
192 22 M
90 20 M
75 16 M
108 19 M
18 18 M
170 23 M
33 41 F
59 15 M
213 13 F
255 13 M
245 20 M
299 32 F
290 46 M
297 46 M
190 35 M
269 52 F
4 50 M
70 36 M
206 31 M
267 15 M
216 30 M
274 41 M
152 41 M
270 55 M
60 20 M
48 41 F
285 17 M
64 41 F
252 12 F
197 13 M
175 14 M
275 35 M
212 45 M
103 12 M
102 36 F
30 20 M
282 30 F
292 11 M
134 25 F
105 57 M
183 21 M
153 30 F
104 31 F
17 16 F
42 47 M
186 66 M
279 20 M
113 27 F
215 17 F
138 26 M
209 21 M
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0-15
26-35
26-35

0-15
26-35
46-55
16-25
46-55
36-45
16-25
16-25

0-15
16-25
36-45
26-35
26-35
16-25
16-25
16-25
16-25
16-25
16-25
36-45

0-15

0-15

0-15
16-25
26-35
46-55
46-55
26-35
46-55
46-55
36-45
26-35

0-15
26-35
36-45
36-45
46-55
16-25
36-45
16-25
36-45

0-15

0-15

0-15
26-35
36-45

0-15
36-45
16-25
26-35

0-15
16-25
56-65
16-25
26-35
26-35
16-25
46-55
66-99
16-25
26-35
16-25
26-35
16-25

—————————— Total----------
Chip Time Gun Time
19:10.4 19:12.4
19:28.3 19:31.2
20:02.2 20:04.5
20:02.7 20:05.1
20:30.7 20:33.3
20:34.0 20:37.3
21:17.4 21:20.3
21:20.3 21:23.7
21:59.3 22:02.0
22:00.2 22:02.6
22:24.9 22:37.3
22:43.9 22:45.9
23:04.8 23:09.1
23:39.4 23:43.7
23:44.0 23:56.8
24:17.6 24:20.9
24:20.1 24:27.9
24:39.3 24:41.8
24:50.9 24:53.5
24:53.1 24:56.7
24:54.0 24:57.1
24:59.6 25:08.9
25:03.0 25:14.1
25:26.7 25:29.4
25:29.5 25:31.6
25:45.3 25:47.4
25:49.8 25:57.8
25:50.8 25:53.7
25:59.1 26:12.1
26:07.4 26:20.7
26:20.6 26:25.0
26:31.6 26:38.2
26:35.8 26:46.4
26:36.1 26:55.7
26:46.7 27:07.2
26:52.7 26:55.3
26:54.1 27:33.6
26:56.5 27:10.0
27:07.9 27:11.8
27:20.4 27:25.4
27:21.5 27:24.5
27:22.7 27:29.5
27:33.6 27:37.3
27:38.0 27:54.9
28:23.6 28:25.8
28:24.4 28:24.4
28:24.4 28:26.7
28:29.5 28:44.8
28:39.9 28:51.3
28:48.5 29:04.1
28:52.7 29:08.5
29:10.3 29:25.6
29:35.1 29:44.5
29:42.8 29:49.4
29:43.0 29:59.3
29:43.1 29:55.4
29:51.8 30:06.3
29:53.8 30:00.5
30:06.1 30:20.4
30:07.4 30:10.2
30:20.9 30:31.1
30:38.3 30:46.0
30:48.4 30:59.2
30:55.1 31:13.3
31:05.8 31:12.8
31:06.7 31:10.3
31:32.5 31:38.3
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Race Date
October 05, 2019

Place

Overall Name

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
7
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

Rod Johnson
Ashton Moody
Landon Minyard
Gage Cortez
Tararus Swain
Latha Swain
Jaxson Chaffin
Molly Woodrow
Jennifer Watwood
Cindy Morrow
Wayne Willis
Krista Tyree
Madison Tyree
Salina Chafin-Fowler
Deann Mayo
Kelley Carroll
Amy Farr

Pam Rowland
Lindsay Mosley
Rylie Holbrooks
Reece Kirkpatrick
Greg Hightower
Ava Pope
Randy Young
Rate Wheeler
Jordan Mcguffey
Jimmy Finch
Rhonda Freeman
Sara Johnson
Pamela Johnson
Paula Dickenson
Cassie Holbrooks
Brittany Hanvey
Chasity Sexton
Joshua Carter
Kynadey Carter
Kelly Alberse
Caitlin Young
Gray Okelley
Lauren Okelley
Tanner Kimmerbra
Anna Dixon
Cade Kirkpatrick
Angie Harper
Laken Hillburn
Amelia Nixon
Matthew Strott
Kali Waddell
Jason Bass
Pam Dyer

Eddie Mintor
Bobby Steed
Amber Mcfry
Pam Jones

Eric Williams
Haley Parchman
Heather Waddell
Duska Fields
Dustin Steed
Wesley Gossett
Kylee Williams
Jacie Brackett
Quin Mitchell
Tom Baxley
Tyler Grogan
Mandy St. Clair
Dean Cupo

Results By T & S Services

Crap Run 5K 2019
Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend

95 57 M
242 13 M
280 13 M

40 26 M
230 36 M
229 34 F
289 21 M
191 33 F
174 38 F
221 51 F
224 56 M
168 42 F
169 18 F
262 56 F
106 38 F

20 35 F
223 40 F
222 48 F
120 36 F
241 13 F
234 12 F

88 49 M
260 13 F
251 59 M
293 9 F
112 27 M
240 651 M

71 60 F
232 11 F
231 33 F
210 48 F
214 36 F

85 29 F
287 43 F

24 37 M

25 11 F
205 28 F
204 28 F
126 28 M
127 25 F
261 19 M
276 47 F
233 15 M

86 53 F
193 16 F
202 14 F
163 24 M
172 20 F
250 44 M

57 51 F
206 72 M
161 66 M
109 38 F
258 63 F
178 41 M
129 27 F
171 35 F

67 48 F
263 34 M

77 29 M
181 15 F

9 15 F
116 28 M
208 33 M

83 23 M
281 34 F

45 52 M

AG Place

2 56-65
10 0-15
11 0-15
11 26-35
36-45
26-35
16-25
26-35
36-45
46-55
56-65
36-45
16-25
56-65
36-45
26-35
36-45
46-55
36-45
0-15
0-15
46-55
0-15
56-65
0-15
26-35
46-55
56-65
0-15
26-35
46-55
36-45
26-35
36-45
36-45
0-15
26-35
26-35
26-35
16-25
16-25
46-55
0-15
46-55
16-25
0-15
16-25
16-25
36-45
46-55
66-99
66-99
36-45
56-65
36-45
26-35
26-35
46-55
26-35
26-35
0-15
0-15
26-35
26-35
16-25
26-35
46-55
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—————————— Total----------
Chip Time Gun Time
31:37.3 31:46.2
31:42.8 31:48.5
31:47.5 32:19.1
32:00.8 32:12.1
32:13.2 32:31.8
32:15.5 32:34.3
33:03.8 33:16.4
33:18.9 33:23.4
33:32.4 33:42.1
33:52.0 34:08.0
33:52.8 34:08.4
34:03.5 34:11.9
34:07.5 34:17.1
34:15.9 34:24.5
34:23.4 34:42.8
34:37.5 34:45.5
34:49.5 35:05.7
34:53.2 35:08.8
34:54.6 35:13.0
34:57.5 34:59.9
35:09.2 35:14.9
35:13.5 35:23.1
35:26.3 35:29.2
35:26.8 35:31.3
35:27.8 35:34.9
35:32.3 35:43.6
35:40.3 35:57.6
35:56.5 36:03.6
35:59.5 36:05.5
36:00.4 36:06.3
36:03.4 36:10.2
36:04.4 36:15.4
36:12.0 36:38.0
36:22.1 36:39.5
36:35.7 36:46.7
36:36.3 36:46.9
37:09.1 37:48.1
37:09.7 37:48.1
37:15.3 37:29.4
37:19.2 37:29.6
37:38.3 37:45.4
37:49.6 38:11.1
38:02.5 38:08.3
38:16.2 38:29.4
38:53.3 38:56.0
38:53.5 38:55.7
39:00.0 39:13.5
39:13.6 39:23.4
39:49.3 39:58.9
39:52.5 40:18.2
39:58.9 39:58.9
40:07.5 40:25.4
40:09.8 40:35.7
40:16.2 40:35.1
40:30.7 40:45.6
40:56.4 41:29.8
40:58.6 41:10.8
41:08.2 41:27.4
41:30.3 42:09.0
41:51.9 42:00.2
41:59.1 42:12.5
42:00.3 42:11.9
42:18.2 42:34.7
42:19.6 42:32.9
42:24.3 42:28.7
42:29.5 42:34.4
43:03.2 43:15.3
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Race Date
October 05, 2019

Place

Overall Name

135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201

Taylon Swain
Mike Carroll
Amanda Ward
Carson Payne
Dana Cupo
SAvannah Smith
Anthony Curtis
Gracie Epps

Kim Kirk

Lorrie Goss
Christie Freeman
Tamba Freeman
Britton Alford
Derek Alford
Christi Johnson
Deborah Cardwell
Grayson Tripett

Thomas Wayne Curtis

Jenifer Prater
Zack Minyard
Julie Bobbitt
Ashley Williams
Donna New
Hannah Brown
Cadence Buttram
Fallyn Hughes
Donna Wilson
Johnny Bain
Ashlyn Bain

Will Roberts
Sherilyn Roberts
Laura Parris
Audrey Parris
Tracy Epps
Mark Epps
Crystan Usrey
Michelle Thacker
Chloe Mcfry
Cristi Rogers
Kelly Smith
Emilee Nixon
Jimmy Dean
Lynda Dean

Tori Boozer
Nina Rivera
Halee Brown
Ruthie Dyer
Kelly Smart
Julie Jones
Greg Sowell
Ashlee Jones
Jonathan Mosley
Amanda Harrell
Lavonda Burns
Karen Grogan
Melody Dudley
Helen Dudley
Vanessa Terry
Savannah Chaffin
Irelyn Dopson
Lynne Fleming
Karen Brown
Pamela Paschal
Shannon Parker
Kristy Couch
Alan Grogan
Kristie Grogan

Results By T & S Services

Crap Run 5K 2019
Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend

228
23
173
259
a4
266
219
61
99
76
69
72
2

3
93
19
273
218
140
225

177
124

11
196
220
185
237
238
148
147
226
227

63

62
288
167
111
249
248
203

49

50

146
10
58

156
97

160
96

119
87
16
81
56
55

166
28

278
68
13

132

130
41
79
82

12
55
44
12
55
13
14
13
46
46
45
45

7
39
50
67
11
15
35
24
41
33
61
24
11
11
63
50
14
32
41
40
12
47
41
21
37
12
48
50
14
42
42
25
18
16
15
42
48
45
27
41
48
55
56

9
46
49
23
18
50
62
57
46
46
44
43
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AG Place

13
11
12
14

9
12
15
13
10
11
13
14
16
11
12

1
17
18
16
22
15
17

4

8
14
15

5
12
16
18
16
17
17
13
12

9
18
18
14
15
19
13
19
10
11
12
20
20
13
14
18
15
16
17

6
21
18
19
13
14
20

2

8
21
22
16
21

0-15
46-55
36-45

0-15
46-55

0-15

0-15

0-15
46-55
46-55
36-45
36-45

0-15
36-45
46-55
66-99

0-15

0-15
26-35
16-25
36-45
26-35
56-65
16-25

0-15

0-15
56-65
46-55

0-15
26-35
36-45
36-45

0-15
46-55
36-45
16-25
36-45

0-15
46-55
46-55

0-15
36-45
36-45
16-25
16-25
16-25

0-15
36-45
46-55
36-45
26-35
36-45
46-55
46-55
56-65

0-15
46-55
46-55
16-25
16-25
46-55
56-65
56-65
46-55
46-55
36-45
36-45

—————————— Total----------
Chip Time Gun Time
43:10.6 43:16.0
43:13.9 43:26.2
43:15.6 43:27.4
43:15.9 43:15.9
43:34.2 43:46.1
43:50.1 43:52.3
43:51.7 43:55.5
43:54.0 43:56.4
44:15.2 44:32.4
44:15.5 44:32.5
44:22.4 44:42.9
44:27.7 44:48.1
45:11.6 45:28.0
45:12.4 45:28.4
45:25.9 45:41.9
45:30.9 45:42.6
45:36.5 45:38.9
45:44.4 45:50.7
46:01.2 46:09.5
46:01.4 46:32.2
46:01.8 46:09.6
46:14.5 46:39.4
46:15.2 46:39.2
46:18.8 46:32.2
46:19.5 46:21.6
46:27.7 46:32.5
46:30.9 46:37.4
47:10.1 47:20.5
47:10.5 47:20.6
47:27.1 48:01.7
47:28.6 48:03.1
48:01.9 48:16.4
48:06.9 48:21.3
48:40.0 48:52.8
48:40.5 48:53.1
49:20.7 49:40.9
49:37.1 49:46.3
49:40.6 50:03.2
49:50.7 50:15.6
49:51.3 50:15.6
50:00.9 50:03.0
50:04.8 50:13.6
50:05.8 50:14.7
50:36.9 50:47.0
50:46.4 50:57.9
50:48.7 50:54.6
51:02.8 51:21.7
51:12.7 51:32.1
51:31.0 51:57.4
51:33.7 51:59.2
51:36.4 51:59.7
51:42.1 51:57.7
52:32.8 53:02.2
52:33.0 53:02.4
52:33.9 53:02.4
52:43.6 52:49.7
52:43.6 52:49.7
53:13.1 53:28.2
53:14.4 53:28.3
53:17.9 53:28.8
53:19.3 53:30.7
53:34.5 53:52.6
53:34.8 53:51.8
54:03.2 54:34.9
54:05.8 54:38.0
54:21.2 54:27.0
54:23.2 54:28.6
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Race Date
October 05, 2019

Place

Overall Name

202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239

DQ

Results By T & S Services

Christie Shew
Hannah Brown
Abbie Dickerson

Emma Weatherbee

Brooklyn Porter
Haily Porter
Rhonda Owenby
Angela Dallas
Lane Chamblee
Harley Robertson
Monica Robinson
Linda Bell
Hannah Williams
Buddy Bell
Heather Williams
Christy Peek
Selena Mccord

Rhonda Kirkpatrick

Kim Ivey

Donna Acker
Kynsley Carter
Matt Shaw
Jeremy Moore
Lauren Johnson
Amanda Odell
Melanie Bryan
Jaylon Hill
Lacey Smith
Kim Green
Jamye Cooper
Megan Salcido
Leeann Williams
Briana Mintz
Gage Mintz
Jasmine Williams
Pam Knight
Janet Moore
April Weatherbee
Karli Barnwell

Crap Run 5K 2019
Overall Finish List

Bib No Age Gend

155
12
211
254
136
137
128
46
29
149
150
194
179
195
180
133
107
207
92
1
26
217
118
94
125
14
89
158
78
39
154
182
114
115
198
100
117
253

47
11
12
11
21
28
53
46
25
21
36
69
13
71
40
37
52
57
54
61
12
26
35
32
24
44
27
24
57
49
22
36
39

6
19
61
62
47
13
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AG Place

23
22
23
24
15
19
24
25
16
17
22
2
25
4
23
24
26
9
27
10
26
19
20
20
18
25
21
19
11
28
20
26
27
19
21
12
13
29
DQ

46-55
0-15
0-15
0-15

16-25

26-35

46-55

46-55

16-25

16-25

36-45

66-99
0-15

66-99

36-45

36-45

46-55

56-65

46-55

56-65
0-15

26-35

26-35

26-35

16-25

36-45

26-35

16-25

56-65

46-55

16-25

36-45

36-45
0-15

16-25

56-65

56-65

46-55
0-15

—————————— Total----------
Chip Time Gun Time
54:33.5 54:54.1
54:52.1 54:56.8
55:03.3 55:08.2
55:08.4 55:08.4
55:08.8 55:39.0
55:09.6 55:39.5
55:10.3 55:40.7
55:35.1 55:51.4
55:35.5 55:42.6
55:35.6 55:42.9
55:35.7 55:51.4
55:55.0 56:18.1
55:55.1 56:15.9
55:56.8 56:20.6
56:10.1 56:30.0
56:17.3 56:27.4
56:18.2 56:28.2
57:05.2 57:19.8
57:06.2 57:20.0
57:11.6 57:21.2
57:17.8 57:28.4
57:31.9 58:03.0
57:40.4 57:52.1
57:41.2 57:52.0
57:51.7 58:14.9
58:20.9 58:36.3
1:01:20.8  1:01:56.8
1:01:21.6  1:01:56.9
1:03:12.8  1:03:40.5
1:03:13.7 1:03:40.8
1:03:15.4  1:03:40.8
1:04:33.0  1:04:55.2
1:04:33.9 1:04:55.9
1:04:34.1 1:04:56.3
1:05:58.6  1:06:12.3
1:.06:35.4  1:07:02.3
1:06:35.6  1:07:02.1
1:.07:24.7 1:07:36.6
22:39.1 22:43.4
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